Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
10/04/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Signore, Incorporated	12/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virco Mfg. Corporation	
Street Address:	2027 Harpers Way	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D408651
Patent Number:	5845587
Patent Number:	5826956
Patent Number:	5411327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500470926

Fax Number: (949)451-4220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: dsegal@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Segal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94024-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Segal

PATENT

REEL: 020550 FRAME: 0261

Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assign Agrmt between Virco Signore#page1.tif source=Patent Assign Agrmt between Virco Signore#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020550 FRAME: 0262

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT, effective as of October 4, 2007, between Signore, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), and Virco Mfg. Corporation a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), with offices at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501;

WHEREAS, Assignee purchased certain assets (the "Purchased Assets") from Assignor at auction (the "Auction") as set forth in Invoice Number 100247 dated the date hereof;

WHEREAS, Lot 657A of the Auction contained the intellectual property assets of Assignor;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to enter into this Patent Assignment to further evidence the transfer to Assignee of the patents set forth at Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Patents").

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to the Patents, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon and any and all claims of whatever kind or nature associated with the Patents; and hereby agrees that ASSIGNOR will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S personal representative or other legal successor.

SIGNORE, INCORPORATED

By: Name: /VICHAEL A. DITONTO
Title: PRESIDENT 8 CEC

PATENT REEL: 020550 FRAME: 0263

EXHIBIT A

Title of Invention	Patent Number
The ornamental design for a desk with two-part	D408,651
table top, as shown and described	
Two-Part Table Top	5,845,587
Follower for File Drawer	5,826,956
Lateral File Anti-Tilt Mechanism with Pivotal	5,411,327
Activator Rail	

100350460_1.DOC

2

PATENT REEL: 020550 FRAME: 0264